





Initial participants in the Clean California Community Designation Program (Updated as of October 2, 2024)

| No. | Leading Organization | Community | Туре | Caltrans District |
|-----|---|-----------------------------|-------------------|----------------------|
| 1 | Arroyo Grande in Bloom | Arroyo Grande | СВО | 5 |
| 2 | Carmel Cares | Carmel-by-the-Sea | СВО | 5 |
| 3 | Citizens Caring 4 Clearlake | Clearlake Oaks | СВО | 1 |
| 4 | City of Bakersfield | Bakersfield | Local Government | 6 |
| 5 | City of Fresno | Fresno | Local Government | 6 |
| 6 | City of Hawthorne | Hawthorne | Local Government | 7 |
| 7 | City of Irvine | Irvine | Local Government | 12 |
| 8 | City of Palmdale | Palmdale | Local Government | 7 |
| 9 | City of Riverside | Riverside | Local Government | 8 |
| 10 | City of San Jose | San Jose | Local Government | 4 |
| 11 | City of San Leandro | San Leandro | Local Government | 4 |
| 12 | Community Member | Needles | Community Member | 8 |
| 13 | Comunidad de National Health Foundaation (NHF) | Los Angeles | СВО | 7 |
| 14 | County of Santa Cruz/Pitch In Initiative | Santa Cruz | Coalition | 5 |
| 15 | Edwards Air Force Base (AFB) | Edwards AFB, Kern County | Military Base | 6 |
| 16 | Goshen, CA | Goshen | Community Member | 6 |
| 17 | Hillcrest, San Diego | San Diego | СВО | 11 |
| 18 | Hmong Youth and Parents United - Sacramento | Sacramento | СВО | 3 |
| 19 | I Love A Clean San Diego | San Diego | СВО | 11 |
| 20 | Keep Oakland Beautiful | Oakland | СВО | 4 |
| 21 | OCA East Bay, Oakland Chinatown PicklTup | Oakland | СВО | 4 |
| 22 | Office of Community Beautification, City of LA | Los Angeles | Local Government | 7 |
| 23 | Pacific Grove Cares | Pacific Grove | Community Member | 5 |
| 24 | Ransom House of Hope | Los Angeles | СВО | 7 |
| 25 | Resources for Older Americans & Retirees (ROAR) | Byron | СВО | 4 |
| 26 | Rising Communities | West Athens, Los Angeles | СВО | 7 |
| 27 | Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority | San Jose | County Government | 4 |
| 28 | South Yuba City | Yuba City | Local Government | 3 |

For **media inquiries**, please contact Peter Kavadeles at peter.kavadeles@ogilvy.com